

Corrigendum - 1 for RFP Reference Number: CPCM-08/2025-26				Date : 18 th July 2025
Request for Proposal (RFP) for Appointment of Vendor for availing Manpower Services in Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand Region at StockHolding				
Sr. No.	Page No.	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	15	Responsibilities of the bidder	d. The bidder must identify one-point contact for addressing all pertinent issues at their Ahmedabad location.	d. The bidder must identify one-point contact for addressing all pertinent issues at their Lucknow location.
2	19	Dispute Resolution	All disputes relating to this contract between the bidder and StockHolding shall be resolved through mutual discussion and if the dispute is not amicably settled, the same shall be referred for arbitration under the provisions of the Indian Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996 by mutually appointing one Arbitrator and the arbitration proceeding shall be held Ahmedabad in English / local language. Subject to the same, the court or competent jurisdiction situated within the limits of Ahmedabad respectively. The final payment will be released only after the Bidder complies with above-mentioned clause.	All disputes relating to this contract between the bidder and StockHolding shall be resolved through mutual discussion and if the dispute is not amicably settled, the same shall be referred for arbitration under the provisions of the Indian Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996 by mutually appointing one Arbitrator and the arbitration proceeding shall be held Lucknow in English / local language. Subject to the same, the court or competent jurisdiction situated within the limits of Lucknow respectively. The final payment will be released only after the Bidder complies with above-mentioned clause.
Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: CPCM-08/2025-26)				